1NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                   www.niccomp.com
                   SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NLI__D SeriesNLI Radial Power Inductors
FEATURES
• RADIAL LEADED  POWER INDUCTOR
• WIRE WOUND CONSTRUCTION
• WIDE VALUE RANGE 10mH ~ 47,000mH
• AVAILABLE WITH HIGH TEMPERATURE SLEEVE

Inductance Code (μH): 1st two digits are significant,
3rd digit is multiplier for values from 10μH and up.
Construction Code (see drawing for details)
Size Code (see table for details)
Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
U
U = Optional Black UL +125°C Sleeving (blank for no sleeving)
*Optional Tape & Box packaging not available for case sizes 106, 108 and 110
2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Series A max. B ± 1.0 S ± 0.5
(Bulk)
S ± 0.5
(Tape & Box) D max.  E ± 0.05 Number of Leads
NLI65D 5.2 4.0 4.0 n/a 6.5 0.50 2
NLI66D 6.5 4.0 4.0 n/a 6.5 0.50 2
NLI85D 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 8.3 0.65 2
NLI87D 7.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 8.3 0.65 2
NLI89D 9.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 8.3 0.65 2
NLI114D 14.4 5.0 5.0 n/a 10.5 0.80 2
NLI106D 6.5 3.5 5.0 n/a 10.5 0.80 4
NLI108D 8.5 3.5 5.0 n/a 10.5 0.80 4
NLI110D 10.5 3.5 5.0 n/a 10.5 0.80 4
DIMENSIONS (mm)
NLI__D SeriesNLI Radial Power Inductors
A
S
B D
E
S
A B
4.0  ±0.5
NPI106D
NPI108D (18mH ~ 1,000mH)
NPI110D (39mH ~ 1,000mH)
NPI65D, NPI66D
NPI85D, NPI87D, NPI89D
NPI114D
NPI108D (10mH ~ 15mH)
NPI110D (10mH ~ 33mH)
CIRCUIT TYPES
S
Four Leads
NPI106D
NPI108D
NPI110D
Two Leads
NPI65D
NPI66D
NPI85D
NPI87D
NPI89D
NPI114D
3NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                   www.niccomp.com
                   SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NLI__D SeriesNLI Radial Power Inductors
NPI65D STANDARD VALUES (H = 5.2mm x D = 6.5mm)
Part Number Inductance
(mH)
Inductance
Tolerance* Test Freq. DCR (W) max. DCI (A) max.
NLI65D220K _ _ _F 22 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.18 0.90
NLI65D270K _ _ _F 27 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.21 0.81
NLI65D330K _ _ _F 33 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.27 0.74
NLI65D390K _ _ _F 39 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.29 0.68
NLI65D470K _ _ _F 47 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.34 0.62
NLI65D560K _ _ _F 56 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.42 0.57
NLI65D680K _ _ _F 68 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.48 0.51
NLI65D820K _ _ _F 82 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.55 0.47
NLI65D101K _ _ _F 100 ±10% 1KHz 0.68 0.42
NLI65D121K _ _ _F 120 ±10% 1KHz 0.77 0.39
NLI65D151K _ _ _F 150 ±10% 1KHz 0.95 0.35
NLI65D181K _ _ _F 180 ±10% 1KHz 1.15 0.32
NLI65D221K _ _ _F 220 ±10% 1KHz 1.30 0.29
NLI65D271K _ _ _F 270 ±10% 1KHz 1.55 0.26
NLI65D331K _ _ _F 330 ±10% 1KHz 2.18 0.23
NLI65D391K _ _ _F 390 ±10% 1KHz 2.47 0.21
NLI65D471K _ _ _F 470 ±10% 1KHz 2.92 0.20
NLI65D561K _ _ _F 560 ±10% 1KHz 3.97 0.18
NLI65D681K _ _ _F 680 ±10% 1KHz 4.57 0.16
NLI65D821K _ _ _F 820 ±10% 1KHz 5.28 0.15
NLI65D102K _ _ _F 1000 ±10% 1KHz 7.06 0.13
DC I maximum D+40°C temperature rise, DL -10% max.
* Contact NIC for other tolerance options.
CIRCUIT TWO LEADS
4 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NPI66D STANDARD VALUES (H = 6.5mm x D = 6.5mm)
Part Number Inductance
(mH)
Inductance
Tolerance* Test Freq. DCR (W) max. DCI (A) max.
NLI66D220K _ _ _F 22 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.11 1.27
NLI66D270K _ _ _F 27 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.14 1.14
NLI66D330K _ _ _F 33 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.17 1.03
NLI66D390K _ _ _F 39 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.19 0.95
NLI66D470K _ _ _F 47 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.23 0.87
NLI66D560K _ _ _F 56 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.26 0.80
NLI66D680K _ _ _F 68 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.28 0.72
NLI66D820K _ _ _F 82 ±10% 2.52MHz 0.39 0.66
NLI66D101K _ _ _F 100 ±10% 1KHz 0.43 0.59
NLI66D121K _ _ _F 120 ±10% 1KHz 0.54 0.54
NLI66D151K _ _ _F 150 ±10% 1KHz 0.64 0.48
NLI66D181K _ _ _F 180 ±10% 1KHz 0.74 0.44
NLI66D221K _ _ _F 220 ±10% 1KHz 0.96 0.40
NLI66D271K _ _ _F 270 ±10% 1KHz 1.12 0.36
NLI66D331K _ _ _F 330 ±10% 1KHz 1.48 0.33
NLI66D391K _ _ _F 390 ±10% 1KHz 1.66 0.30
NLI66D471K _ _ _F 470 ±10% 1KHz 1.91 0.28
NLI66D561K _ _ _F 560 ±10% 1KHz 2.31 0.25
NLI66D681K _ _ _F 680 ±10% 1KHz 2.67 0.23
NLI66D821K _ _ _F 820 ±10% 1KHz 3.10 0.21
NLI66D102K _ _ _F 1000 ±10% 1KHz 4.45 0.19
NLI__D SeriesNLI Radial Power Inductors
DC I maximum D+40°C temperature rise, DL -10% max.
* Contact NIC for other tolerance options.
CIRCUIT TWO LEADS